REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 17

*********Counties*********

Shelby

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Shelby County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Shelby
Rock Island Old Stone Arch Nature Trail
Rock Island Old Stone Arch Nature Trail

FY
FY

1995
2000

Recipient: City of Westphalia

FY

1992

County Conservation

German Heritage Park
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$50,000
$50,000

$4,200
$104,200

$9,086
$12,415
$10,482
$6,121
$3,476
$4,917
$2,387
$4,288
$2,232
$4,587
$2,381
$5,527
$2,772
$6,054
$3,041
$5,992
$3,056
$5,785
$2,830
$6,695
$3,272
$6,759
$3,304
$4,680
$2,145
$183
$83
$6,782
$3,082
$6,705
$3,068
$7,007
$3,190



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historic Preservation Commission

FY

Recipient: Danish Immigrant Museum, Elk Horn
1990 Climate controlled storage

FY
FY

1993

1991

Harlan Downtown: National Register nomination

Interpretation plan: Bedstemor’s House

25

$6,901
$3,126
$9,627
$4,344
$11,130
$5,044
$10,858
$4,899
$9,148
$4,267
$7,362
$3,352
$6,893
$3,122
$9,848
$3,857
$9,653
$9,684
$7,590
$9,711
$3,915
$7,296
$2,918
$6,125
$2,397
$7,421
$2,878
$7,291
$2,874
$7,157
SO
$7,168
$5,216
$7,776
$2,900
$7,588
$2,680
$378,400

$5,315

$56,000
$3,303



FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

1994 Planning for a museum storage area
1996 Painting & picture storage equipment
2002 Bedstemor House preservation

Danish Mill Corporation
2017 Danish Windmill Sail cross arm removal

Friends of Washington Township
2007 Washington Township, Safety issues

Grandparents Gifts Foundation, Shelby
2002  “If This Dirt Could Talk”

Harlan Community Library-City of Harlan
2021 Harlan newspapers historical preservation

Jeron Henscheid
1993 W. H. Carl Building restoration

Museum of Danish America

2018 Appraising and consolidating archival collection

2020 Processing the Danish Sisterhood of America
2023 The future of visual storage, redesign

Shelby County Historical Society
2015 Shelby County Historical

St. Boniface Church, Westphalia
1995 Restore church steeple

St. Paul’s Episcopal Church
1992  Church renovation & repair

The Danish Immigrant Museum
2014 Improving and expanding collections storage
Total:

Land Management

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Prairie Rose State Park
1993 Rural water hookup
1994 Connection to rural water
1999 Park road paving
2001 Wetland development
2005 Prairie Rose
2007 Cabins, electric and concrete
2007  Pit vault latrine
2008 Disaster repair
2009 Shower floors
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$6,500
$8,113
$11,942

$6,125

$5,000

$4,000

$4,770

$1,400

$43,000
$45,300
$25,000

$6,500

$20,000

$2,445

$50,000
$304,713

$91,740
$16,648
$12,950
$11,669
$114,493
$5,000
$6,000
$6,741
$2,717



Recipient: Rosenow Timber WMA

FY

2020

Building (pit latrine) removal

Recipient: V&W Peterson WMA

FY

Open Space

2020

10 ac grassland habitat enhancement (tree re

Total:

Recipient: Prairie Rose State Park

FY
FY
FY

2007
2008
2022

Roadside Vegetation

Campground improvements
Campground improvements
Dump station

Total:

Recipient: Shelby County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1999
2000
2001
2004
2006
2007
2008
2011
2019
2019
2025

Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment

Seed purchase

Seed purchase

Special planting

Seeding equipment
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment - digital camera

Equipment- Land Pride FC15 field cultivator

Equipment- Wohlers slip-in fire unit
Shelby County roadside management

Recipient: Shelby County Roadside Management

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2010
2013
2014
2015
2017
2017
2018
2020
2022

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment - UTV

Equipment - mower

Equipment- Land Pride DH2572 disk
Equipment- Bobcat 60” forestry cutter
Equipment- heavy duty truck
Equipment- Kincaid Pro Series 1200 hydro
Skid spray unit

Equipment - Vermeer gas chipper
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY

1990
1990

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$4,200

$4,950
$277,108

$361,246
$55,430
$24,500
$441,176

$1,800
$5,000
$2,662
$1,558
$1,327
$4,600
$3,750
$2,210
$153

$306

$1,416
$4,120

$2,385
$1,988
$3,520
$5,400
$1,642
$8,100
$5,400
$11,280
$2,796
$8,633
$80,045

$12,623
$3,415



FY
FY
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FY
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FY
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FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
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FY
FY
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1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Prairie Rose Lake Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$21,629
$8,584
$6,291
$2,923
$5,210
$692
$12,060
$19,171
$5,871
$1,182
$5,956
$1,177
$8,323
$1,943
$5,558
$1,231
$4,295
$1,938
$4,587
$1,680
$5,430
$1,206
$5,967
$1,196
$6,104
$2,985
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$1,985
$2,500
$8,041
$2,010
$2,500
$7,370
$2,457
$10,728
$9,895
$11,978
$8,429
$12,300
$4,100
$1,000
$10,044
$3,277



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Prairie Rose Lake Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$1,000
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,713
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$7,735
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$4,331
$430,079

Total REAP Allocations in Shelby County: $2,015,721
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