

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 17

*****Counties*****
Shelby



Shelby County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Shelby

FY	1995	Rock Island Old Stone Arch Nature Trail	\$50,000
FY	2000	Rock Island Old Stone Arch Nature Trail	\$50,000

Recipient: City of Westphalia

FY	1992	German Heritage Park	\$4,200
		Total:	\$104,200

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$10,482
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,476
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,387
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,232
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,381
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,772
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,041
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,056
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,830
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,272
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,304
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,145
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$83
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,082
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,068
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,190

FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,126
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,344
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,044
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,899
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,267
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,352
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,122
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,857
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$7,590
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,915
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,918
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,397
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,878
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,874
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$5,216
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,900
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,680
		Total:	\$378,400

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historic Preservation Commission

FY	1993	Harlan Downtown: National Register nomination	\$5,315
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Danish Immigrant Museum, Elk Horn

FY	1990	Climate controlled storage	\$56,000
FY	1991	Interpretation plan: Bedstemor's House	\$3,303

FY	1994	Planning for a museum storage area	\$6,500
FY	1996	Painting & picture storage equipment	\$8,113
FY	2002	Bedstemor House preservation	\$11,942
Recipient: Danish Mill Corporation			
FY	2017	Danish Windmill Sail cross arm removal	\$6,125
Recipient: Friends of Washington Township			
FY	2007	Washington Township, Safety issues	\$5,000
Recipient: Grandparents Gifts Foundation, Shelby			
FY	2002	"If This Dirt Could Talk"	\$4,000
Recipient: Harlan Community Library-City of Harlan			
FY	2021	Harlan newspapers historical preservation	\$4,770
Recipient: Jeron Henscheid			
FY	1993	W. H. Carl Building restoration	\$1,400
Recipient: Museum of Danish America			
FY	2018	Appraising and consolidating archival collection	\$43,000
FY	2020	Processing the Danish Sisterhood of America	\$45,300
FY	2023	The future of visual storage, redesign	\$25,000
Recipient: Shelby County Historical Society			
FY	2015	Shelby County Historical	\$6,500
Recipient: St. Boniface Church, Westphalia			
FY	1995	Restore church steeple	\$20,000
Recipient: St. Paul's Episcopal Church			
FY	1992	Church renovation & repair	\$2,445
Recipient: The Danish Immigrant Museum			
FY	2014	Improving and expanding collections storage	\$50,000
		Total:	\$304,713

Land Management

Recipient: Prairie Rose State Park

FY	1993	Rural water hookup	\$91,740
FY	1994	Connection to rural water	\$16,648
FY	1999	Park road paving	\$12,950
FY	2001	Wetland development	\$11,669
FY	2005	Prairie Rose	\$114,493
FY	2007	Cabins, electric and concrete	\$5,000
FY	2007	Pit vault latrine	\$6,000
FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$6,741
FY	2009	Shower floors	\$2,717

Recipient: Rosenow Timber WMA

FY	2020	Building (pit latrine) removal	\$4,200
----	------	--------------------------------	---------

Recipient: V&W Peterson WMA

FY	2020	10 ac grassland habitat enhancement (tree re	\$4,950
		Total:	\$277,108

Open Space

Recipient: Prairie Rose State Park

FY	2007	Campground improvements	\$361,246
FY	2008	Campground improvements	\$55,430
FY	2022	Dump station	\$24,500
		Total:	\$441,176

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Shelby County

FY	1997	Roadside inventory	\$1,800
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$5,000
FY	2000	Seed purchase	\$2,662
FY	2001	Seed purchase	\$1,558
FY	2004	Special planting	\$1,327
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$4,600
FY	2007	Equipment	\$3,750
FY	2008	Equipment	\$2,210
FY	2011	Equipment - digital camera	\$153
FY	2019	Equipment- Land Pride FC15 field cultivator	\$306
FY	2019	Equipment- Wohlers slip-in fire unit	\$1,416
FY	2025	Shelby County roadside management	\$4,120

Recipient: Shelby County Roadside Management

FY	2009	Equipment	\$2,385
FY	2010	Equipment	\$1,988
FY	2013	Equipment - UTV	\$3,520
FY	2014	Equipment - mower	\$5,400
FY	2015	Equipment- Land Pride DH2572 disk	\$1,642
FY	2017	Equipment- Bobcat 60" forestry cutter	\$8,100
FY	2017	Equipment- heavy duty truck	\$5,400
FY	2018	Equipment- Kincaid Pro Series 1200 hydro	\$11,280
FY	2020	Skid spray unit	\$2,796
FY	2022	Equipment - Vermeer gas chipper	\$8,633
		Total:	\$80,045

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,623
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,415

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$21,629
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,584
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,291
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,923
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,210
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$692
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$12,060
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$19,171
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,871
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,182
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$5,956
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,177
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,323
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,943
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,558
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,231
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$4,295
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,938
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,587
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,680
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,430
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,206
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$5,967
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,196
FY	2002	Keg Creek Watershed	\$6,104
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$2,985
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,895
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,429
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Prairie Rose Lake Water Quality	\$1,000
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$10,044
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277

FY	2011	Prairie Rose Lake Water Quality	\$1,000
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,713
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$7,735
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,331
		Total:	\$430,079

Total REAP Allocations in Shelby County: \$2,015,721
--